

Price Analysis

Bid No. PNC2117536C1
Annual Civil Repairs and Maintenance
Agency: Aviation Department
Agent: Michal Durden

Date Bid Posted: October 16, 2018
Date Bid Opened: November 16, 2018
Bid Submittals: 1
Declinations: 3



Tabulation of Bids				General Asphalt Co., Inc. 4850 N.W. 72 Avenue Miami, FL 33166				Engineer's Cost Estimate		Difference % (over recommended bidder)
Item	Commodity Code Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
PNC2117536C1--01-01	G-100-4.1 Mobilization 7 Calendar day Notice (Not to Exceed \$2500)	12	lump sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	0.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-02	G-100-4.2 Mobilization Emergency 4 Hour Notice (Not to Exceed \$3000)	3	lump sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	0.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-03	G-100-4.3 Premium Time (Plant Production)(Not to Exceed \$1000)	10	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	0.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-04	G-100-4.4 Premium Time (On-Site Support)(Not to Exceed \$1000)	10	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	0.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-05	G-100-4.5.1 Type I (Landside) Barricade	100	day	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	100.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-06	G-100-4.5.2 Type II (Landside) Barricade	100	day	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	0.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-07	G-100-4.5.3 Type III (Landside) Barricade	80	day	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	0.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-08	G-100-4.5.4 Type Drum (Landside) Barricade	80	day	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	0.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-09	G-100-4.5.5 Low Profile (A/Aside) Barricade	6000	day	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180,000.00	-83.3%
PNC2117536C1--01-10	G-100-4.6 Temporary Edge Lights	40	day	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	7820.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-11	G-100-4.7 Flag Person	300	hour	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	0.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-12	G-100-4.8 Escort Vehicle (Not to Exceed \$500)	50	day	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	-40.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-13	G-105-5.1 Parts Materials and Miscellaneous Items (Not to Exceed \$200000)	1	lump sum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-
PNC2117536C1--01-14	P-105-5.1 Vacuum Truck Active Use	40	day	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	0.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-15	P-105-5.2 10 Inch Diesel Self Priming Silent Pump 185 hp 4100 GPM Including 2	10	day	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	0.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-16	P-105-5.3 10 Inch Diameter Water Pump Discharge Hose 25 Foot Length Section	140	day	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00	-25.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-17	P-105-5.4 Temporary Construction Items (Not to Exceed \$200000)	1	lump sum	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-
PNC2117536C1--01-18	P-107-4.1 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Demolition (Up to 16.5 Inches Thick)	1000	square yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00	14.3%
PNC2117536C1--01-19	P-107-4.2 Bituminous Concrete Pavement Demolition (Up to 12 Inches Thick)	1000	square yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00	42.9%
PNC2117536C1--01-20	P-108-5.1 Pavement Milling (1 Inch or Less)	2000	square yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	66.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-21	P-108-5.2 Pavement Milling (1 Inch to 2 Inches)	1500	square yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	11.1%
PNC2117536C1--01-22	P-108-5.3 Pavement Milling (2 Inches to 3 Inches)	5000	square yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00	11.1%
PNC2117536C1--01-23	P-108-5.4 Pavement Milling (Greater Than 3 Inches)	1000	square yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	11.1%
PNC2117536C1--01-24	P-108-5.5 Pavement Milling with Hand Milling Machine (0 Inches to 2 Inches)	1000	square yard	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	50.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-25	P-151-4.1 Clearing	2	acre	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	-17.5%
PNC2117536C1--01-26	P-151-4.2 Clearing and Grubbing	2	acre	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	-17.5%
PNC2117536C1--01-27	P-151-4.3 Clearing Isolated Trees: Up to 2.5 Foot Butt Diameter	10	each	\$ 825.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	106.3%
PNC2117536C1--01-28	P-151-4.4 Clearing Isolated Trees: Greater than 2.5 to 5 Foot Butt Diameter	10	each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	120.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-29	P-151-4.5 Clearing Isolated Trees: Greater than 5 Foot Butt Diameter	10	each	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	175.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-30	P-152-4.1 Unclassified Excavation	1000	cubic yard	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	46.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-31	P-152-4.5 Borrow Excavation	3000	cubic yard	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	46.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-32	P-152-4.8 12 Inch Compacted Subgrade (LBR 40)	3000	square yard	\$ 5.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	37.5%
PNC2117536C1--01-33	P-152-4.9 Subgrade Compaction (Full Strength Pavement)	2000	square yard	\$ 4.40	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	-26.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-34	P-152-4.10 Grading (Huber Maintainer or Equal)	24	hour	\$ 132.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	-12.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-35	P-152-4.11 Grading (CAT 12G Grader or Equal)	24	hour	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	-17.5%
PNC2117536C1--01-36	P-152-4.12 Grading (Tandem Dump Truck 18 C.Y)	24	hour	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	10.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-37	P-152-4.13 Grading (Front End Loader)	100	hour	\$ 99.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	10.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-38	P-156-5.1b Temporary Slope Drains	200	linear foot	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	65.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-39	P-156-5.1c Temporary Benches Dikes and Sediment Basins	500	cubic yard	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	83.3%
PNC2117536C1--01-40	P-156-5.1e Installation and Removal of Silt Fence	1000	linear foot	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	10.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-41	P-156-5.1f Inlet and Outlet Protection	50	each	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	-26.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-42	P-156-5.1g Soil Stabilization Mat	500	square yard	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	10.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-43	P-156-5.1h Turbidity Curtain	200	linear foot	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	46.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-44	F-162-5.1 8 Foot Chain Link Fence w/3 Wire Climb Barrier	500	linear foot	\$ 54.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	54.3%

Price Analysis

Bid No. PNC2117536C1
Annual Civil Repairs and Maintenance
Agency: Aviation Department
Agent: Michal Durden

Date Bid Posted: October 16, 2018
Date Bid Opened: November 16, 2018
Bid Submittals: 1
Declinations: 3



Tabulation of Bids				General Asphalt Co., Inc. 4850 N.W. 72 Avenue Miami, FL 33166				Engineer's Cost Estimate		Difference % (over recommended bidder)
Item	Commodity Code Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
PNC2117536C1--01-45	F-162-5.2 6 Foot Chain Link Fence w/3 Wire Climb Barrier	500	linear foot	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	6.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-46	F-162-5.3 6 Foot Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence w/3 Wire Climb Barrier	500	linear foot	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	34.4%
PNC2117536C1--01-47	F-162-5.4 Electronic Driveway Gate 16 Feet w/3 Wire Climb Barrier & Chain Driven	2	each	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	-60.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-48	F-162-5.5 Electronic Driveway Gate 20 Feet w/3 Wire Climb Barrier & Chain Driven	2	each	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	-55.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-49	F-162-5.6 Electronic Driveway Gate 22 Feet w/3 Wire Climb Barrier & Chain Driven	2	each	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	-50.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-50	F-162-5.7 Electronic Driveway Gate 24 Feet w/3 Wire Climb Barrier & Chain Driven	2	each	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	-50.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-51	F-162-5.8 Walkway Gate 3 Foot w/3 Wire Climb Barrier	2	each	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	10.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-52	F-162-5.9 Additional VBar with 3 Wire Climb Barrier	500	linear foot	\$ 7.70	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	-61.5%
PNC2117536C1--01-53	T-904-5.1 Sodding	5000	square yard	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,000.00	-33.3%
PNC2117536C1--01-54	L-905-5.1 Topsoiling (2 Inch Depth)	1000	square yard	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	120.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-55	L-112-5.1 Directional Bore Pipe (2 Inch Diameter) Complete In Place	100	linear foot	\$ 82.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	175.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-56	L-112-5.2 Directional Bore Pipe (4 Inch Diameter) Complete In Place	100	linear foot	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	18.9%
PNC2117536C1--01-57	L-112-5.3 Directional Bore Pipe (6 Inch Diameter) Complete In Place	100	linear foot	\$ 121.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	-41.3%
PNC2117536C1--01-58	L-112-5.4 Directional Bore Pipe (8 Inch Diameter) Complete In Place	100	linear foot	\$ 176.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	-41.3%
PNC2117536C1--01-59	P-153-6.1 Controlled Low Strength Material (CLSM)	50	cubic yard	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	10.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-60	P-154-5.1 Stabilized Subbase Course (8 Inches)	1000	square yard	\$ 8.80	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	-12.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-61	P-211-5.1 Airside Removal and Replacement of Limerock Base Course (Primed)	500	cubic yard	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	46.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-62	P-211-5.2 New Airside Limerock Base Course 4 Inch (Primed)	2000	square yard	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	10.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-63	P-211-5.3 New Airside Limerock Base Course 6 Inch (Primed)	2000	square yard	\$ 24.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	20.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-64	P-211-5.4 Remove and Replace Existing Airside Base Course with 12 Inch Thick Lim	500	square yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	9.1%
PNC2117536C1--01-65	P-211-5.5 Rework Existing Airside Limerock Base (Primed)	3000	square yard	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	50.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-66	P-211-5.6 Remove Existing Airside Limerock Base	750	cubic yard	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	0.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-67	P-401-8.1 Airside Asphalt Bituminous Surface Course (3/4 Inch Mix) PG-76-22 (0	120	ton	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 72,000.00	-16.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-68	P-401-8.2 Airside Asphalt Bituminous Surface Course (3/4 Inch Mix) PG-76-22 (10	800	ton	\$ 230.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 216,000.00	-14.8%
PNC2117536C1--01-69	P-401-8.3 Airside Asphalt Bituminous Surface Course (3/4 Inch Mix) PG-76-22 (50	550	ton	\$ 135.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 77,000.00	-3.6%
PNC2117536C1--01-70	P-401-8.4 Airside Full-Depth Asphalt Patching (Remove & Replace)(3/4 Inch Mix)	500	ton	\$ 400.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300,000.00	-33.3%
PNC2117536C1--01-71	P-501-8.1 Concrete Pavement removed and Replaced Up to 16.5 Inch Thick (Full	440	square yard	\$ 162.00	\$ 71,280.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 136,400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 136,400.00	-47.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-72	P-501-8.2 14 Inch Thick Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	2000	square yard	\$ 99.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300,000.00	-34.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-73	P-501-8.3 16.5 Inch Thick Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	2000	square yard	\$ 114.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350,000.00	-34.9%
PNC2117536C1--01-74	P-501-8.4 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (14 Inches to 20 Inches Transition	750	square yard	\$ 154.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 131,250.00	-12.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-75	P-602-5.1 Bituminous Prime Coat	1000	gallon	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	16.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-76	P-605-5.1 Clean Route and Seal 1/8 Inch to 1/4 Inch Existing Asphalt Pavement C	1000	linear foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	14.3%
PNC2117536C1--01-77	P-605-5.2 Clean Route and Seal 3/8 Inch to 1/2 Inch Existing Asphalt Pavement C	1000	linear foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	0.0%

Price Analysis

Bid No. PNC2117536C1
Annual Civil Repairs and Maintenance
Agency: Aviation Department
Agent: Michal Durden

Date Bid Posted: October 16, 2018
Date Bid Opened: November 16, 2018
Bid Submittals: 1
Declinations: 3



Tabulation of Bids				General Asphalt Co., Inc. 4850 N.W. 72 Avenue Miami, FL 33166			Engineer's Cost Estimate		Difference % (over recommended bidder)
Item	Commodity Code Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
PNC2117536C1-01-78	P-605-5.3 Clean Route and Seal 5/8 Inch to 1 Inch Existing Asphalt Pavement Cra	1000	linear foot	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00		25.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-79	P-605-5.4 Clean Route and Reseal Joints in Existing Concrete Pavement to 1/4 In	12500	linear foot	\$ 6.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 50,000.00		50.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-80	P-605-5.5 Clean Route and Reseal Joints in Existing Concrete Pavement 1/4 Inch	500	linear foot	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00		28.6%
PNC2117536C1-01-81	P-605-5.6 Clean Route and Reseal Joints in Existing Concrete Pavement 1/2 Inch	500	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00		42.9%
PNC2117536C1-01-82	P-605-5.7 Clean Route and Reseal Joints in Existing Concrete Pavement 3/4 Inch	500	linear foot	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00		41.7%
PNC2117536C1-01-83	P-605-5.8 Clean Route and Reseal Joints in Existing Concrete Pavement over 1 In	500	linear foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00		78.6%
PNC2117536C1-01-84	P-607-5.1 Partial Depth Patch Spall Repair	2000	square foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00		100.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-85	P-607-5.2 Partial Depth Core Patch	400	square foot	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00		50.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-86	P-608-8.1 Asphalt Surface Treatment (Dilution one to one)	500	square yard	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00		10.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-87	P-608-8.1a Asphalt Surface Treatment (Dilution two to one)	500	square yard	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00		20.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-88	P-610-5.1 Miscellaneous & Structural Portland Cement Concrete	250	cubic yard	\$ 500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125,000.00		0.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-89	P-610-5.2 Steel Reinforcement Complete In Place	500	pound	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00		16.7%
PNC2117536C1-01-90	P-610-5.3 Welded Wire Fabric Complete In Place	500	pound	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00		16.7%
PNC2117536C1-01-91	P-610-5.4 Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (Up to 6 inches Thick)	1800	square foot	\$ 16.50	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,200.00		83.3%
PNC2117536C1-01-92	P-610-5.5 Remove and Replace Concrete Curb or Concrete Curb and Gutter	300	linear foot	\$ 66.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00		32.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-93	P-610-5.6 Light Pole Base 24-Inch Diameter Up to 4-Foot Deep Complete	1000	linear foot	\$ 315.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00		110.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-94	P-610-5.7 Light Pole Base 24-Inch Diameter 4-Foot to 10-Foot Deep Complete	500	linear foot	\$ 420.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 87,500.00		140.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-95	P-620-5.1 Runway & Taxiway Painting Permanent w/Reflective Beads (Type III) Inc	30000	square foot	\$ 3.50	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 108,000.00		-2.8%
PNC2117536C1-01-96	P-620-5.1a Runway and Taxiway Painting Permanent without Reflective Beads Inclu	15000	square foot	\$ 2.30	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,500.00		-8.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-97	P-620-5.2 Runway & Taxiway Painting (Black Enhanced) w/o Reflective Beads Inclu	20000	square foot	\$ 2.30	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 50,000.00		-8.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-98	P-620-5.3 Airside Temporary Runway & Taxiway Painting w/Reflective Beads (Type I	30000	square foot	\$ 0.90	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 36,000.00		-25.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-99	P-620-5.3a Airside Temporary Runway and Taxiway Painting without Reflective Bead	15000	square foot	\$ 0.88	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00		-12.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-100	P-620-5.4 Airside or Landside Marking Removal (Grinding)	15000	square foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 52,500.00		-14.3%
PNC2117536C1-01-101	P-621-5.1 Bituminous Runway Pavement Grooving	3000	square yard	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00		-20.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-102	P-621-5.2 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Runway Grooving	3000	square yard	\$ 44.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00		120.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-103	D-701-5.1 18-Inch Diameter RCP Class III (0 to 3 Foot Cover)	250	linear foot	\$ 82.50	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00		3.1%
PNC2117536C1-01-104	D-701-5.2 18-Inch Diameter RCP Class III (Over 3 Foot Cover)	250	linear foot	\$ 88.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00		-2.2%
PNC2117536C1-01-105	D-701-5.3 24-Inch Diameter RCP Class V (0 to 3 Foot Cover)	250	linear foot	\$ 99.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00		10.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-106	D-701-5.4 24-Inch Diameter RCP Class V (Over 3 Foot Cover)	250	linear foot	\$ 99.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00		10.0%
PNC2117536C1-01-107	D-701-5.5 36-Inch Diameter RCP Class V (0 to 3 Foot Cover)	250	linear foot	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00		0.0%

Price Analysis

Bid No. PNC2117536C1
Annual Civil Repairs and Maintenance
Agency: Aviation Department
Agent: Michal Durden

Date Bid Posted: October 16, 2018
Date Bid Opened: November 16, 2018
Bid Submittals: 1
Declinations: 3



Tabulation of Bids				General Asphalt Co., Inc. 4850 N.W. 72 Avenue Miami, FL 33166			Engineer's Cost Estimate		Difference % (over recommended bidder)
Item	Commodity Code Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
PNC2117536C1--01-108	D-701-5.6 36-Inch Diameter RCP Class V (Over 3 Foot Cover)	250	linear foot	\$ 143.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00		-4.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-109	D-701-5.7 48-Inch Diameter RCP Class V (0 to 3 Foot Cover)	250	linear foot	\$ 154.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,000.00		-3.8%
PNC2117536C1--01-110	D-701-5.8 48-Inch Diameter RCP Class V (Over 3 Foot Cover)	250	linear foot	\$ 176.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00		-2.2%
PNC2117536C1--01-111	D-701-5.9 Dewater Clean & Inspect Existing Pipe Less Than 24 Inch Diameter	300	linear foot	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00		46.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-112	D-701-5.10 Dewater Clean & Inspect Existing Pipe 24 Inch to 36 Inch Diameter	300	linear foot	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00		10.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-113	D-701-5.11 Dewater Clean & Inspect Existing Pipe Greater than 36 Inch to 48 In	300	linear foot	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00		10.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-114	D-701-5.12 Dewater Clean & Inspect Existing Pipe Greater Than 48 Inch Diameter	600	linear foot	\$ 44.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00		-12.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-115	D-701-5.13 Dewater Clean & Inspect Existing Structure Less Than or equal to 10	20	each	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00		120.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-116	D-701-5.14 Dewater Clean & Inspect Existing Structure Greater Than 100 Square	5	each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		120.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-117	D-701-5.15 Existing Pipe 24 Inch to 36 Inch Diameter Concrete Pipe Joint Repair	15	each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00		-12.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-118	D-701-5.16 Existing Pipe 36 Inch to 48 Inch Diameter Concrete Pipe Joint Repair	15	each	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00		-5.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-119	D-751-5.1 8 Foot Length x 8 Foot Width x 8 Foot Depth Drainage Structure Aircraf	2	each	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 88,000.00		-12.5%
PNC2117536C1--01-120	D-751-5.2 FDOT Type E Inlet w/J Bottom	2	each	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		21.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-121	D-751-5.3 FDOT Type H Inlet	2	each	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		21.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-122	D-751-5.4 FDOT Type H Inlet w/J Bottom	2	each	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		10.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-123	D-751-5.5 Remove Catch Basin	2	each	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		-45.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-124	D-751-5.6 Remove Manhole	2	each	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		-34.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-125	D-752-5.1 Concrete Headwall/Endwall (18 Inch)(FDOT Index 250)	2	each	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		28.3%
PNC2117536C1--01-126	D-752-5.2 Concrete Headwall/Endwall (24 Inch)(FDOT Index 250)	2	each	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		28.3%
PNC2117536C1--01-127	D-752-5.3 Concrete Headwall/Endwall (36 Inch)(FDOT Index 250)	2	each	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		10.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-128	D-752-5.4 Concrete Headwall/Endwall (48 Inch)(FDOT Index 250)	2	each	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		10.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-129	D-752-5.5 Drainage Structure (Ditch Bottom FDOT Index 233 Type F)	2	each	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		10.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-130	D-752-5.6 Drainage Structure (Ditch Bottom FDOT Index 232 Type F)	2	each	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		10.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-131	L-108-5.1 Hand Excavate Minimum 6 Inches Wide x 28 Inches Deep in Earth	200	linear foot	\$ 38.50	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00		92.5%

Price Analysis

Bid No. PNC2117536C1
Annual Civil Repairs and Maintenance
 Agency: Aviation Department
 Agent: Michal Durden

Date Bid Posted: October 16, 2018
 Date Bid Opened: November 16, 2018
 Bid Submittals: 1
 Declinations: 3



Item	Commodity Code Description	Qty	Unit	General Asphalt Co., Inc.			Engineer's Cost Estimate		Difference % (over recommended bidder)
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	
PNC2117536C1--01-132	L-108-5.2 Hand Excavate Minimum 18 Inches Wide x 36 Inches Deep in Earth	200	linear foot	\$ 61.60	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	146.4%	
PNC2117536C1--01-133	L-108-5.3 1/C No. 8 AWG L-824C Cable Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	1000	linear foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	-57.1%	
PNC2117536C1--01-134	L-108-5.4 1/C No. 6 AWG 600V Bare Counterpoise ground Wire Installed in Duct	1000	linear foot	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	-45.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-135	L-108-5.5 3/4 Inch x 10 Feet Ground Rods Installed & Connected to Counterpoise W	25	each	\$ 456.50	\$ 11,412.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	168.5%	
PNC2117536C1--01-136	L-108-5.6 1/C No. 8 Green Conductor in Conduit and/or Duct Bank	1000	linear foot	\$ 3.58	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	-48.9%	
PNC2117536C1--01-137	L-108-5.7 1/C No. 6 XHHW Conductor in Conduit	250	linear foot	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	-50.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-138	L-108-5.8 Remove Existing FAA 50 PR FAA Control/Communications Cable	250	linear foot	\$ 2.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	-68.6%	
PNC2117536C1--01-139	L-108-5.9 Install FAA 50 PR FAA Control/Communications Cable	250	linear foot	\$ 17.60	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	-29.6%	
PNC2117536C1--01-140	L-108-5.10 1/C No. 8 AWG L-824C STRCU1R FAA Cable Installed in Duct Bank or Co	500	linear foot	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	-13.3%	
PNC2117536C1--01-141	L-110-5.1 1 Way 2 Inch PVC Conduit Schedule 40 Direct Buried	500	linear foot	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	266.7%	
PNC2117536C1--01-142	L-110-5.2 2 Way 4 Inch PVC Conduit Schedule 40 Direct Buried	300	linear foot	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	100.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-143	L-110-5.3 2 Way 4 Inch PVC Conduit Schedule 40 Concrete Encased Ductbank	300	linear foot	\$ 115.50	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	35.9%	
PNC2117536C1--01-144	L-110-5.4 4 Way 4 Inch PVC Conduit Schedule 40 Concrete Encased Ductbank	100	linear foot	\$ 286.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	43.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-145	L-110-5.5 Direct Buried Connection to Existing Duct	3	each	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	142.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-146	L-110-5.6 Electrical Duct Cleaning	3000	linear foot	\$ 10.45	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	49.3%	
PNC2117536C1--01-147	L-115-5.1 Precast Concrete Pull Box 3 Foot x 3 Foot x 3 Foot	3	each	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	390.8%	
PNC2117536C1--01-148	L-115-5.2 Precast Concrete Pull Box 4 foot x 4 Foot x 4 Foot	2	each	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	402.9%	
PNC2117536C1--01-149	L-115-5.3 Relocate Existing L-867 Junction Box from Paved Shoulder	5	each	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	35.9%	
PNC2117536C1--01-150	L-115-5.4 New L-867 16 Inch Diameter Junction Box with Cover	2	each	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	307.6%	
PNC2117536C1--01-151	L-121-5.1 New L-861T LED Medium Intensity Elevated Taxiway Edge Light with Base	10	each	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	109.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-152	L-121-5.2 Relocate Existing L-861T LED Elevated Taxiway Edge Light from Unpaved	10	each	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	193.3%	
PNC2117536C1--01-153	L-123-5.1 New L-858 Guidance Sign Size 3 Style 2 or 3 1 Module Single/Double	2	each	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	83.3%	
PNC2117536C1--01-154	L-123-5.2 New L-858 Guidance Sign Size 3 Style 2 or 3 2 Module Single/Double	2	each	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	98.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-155	L-123-5.3 New L-858 Guidance Sign Size 3 Style 2 or 3 3 Module Single/Double	2	each	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	131.0%	

Price Analysis

Bid No. PNC2117536C1
Annual Civil Repairs and Maintenance
Agency: Aviation Department
Agent: Michal Durden

Date Bid Posted: October 16, 2018
Date Bid Opened: November 16, 2018
Bid Submittals: 1
Declinations: 3



Item		Commodity Code Description			General Asphalt Co., Inc. 4850 N.W. 72 Avenue Miami, FL 33166			Engineer's Cost Estimate		Difference % (over recommended bidder)
Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
PNC2117536C1--01-156	2	each	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	170.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-157	2	each	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	46.7%	
PNC2117536C1--01-158	2	each	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	65.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-159	2	each	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	77.2%	
PNC2117536C1--01-160	2	each	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	65.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-161	1	lump sum	\$ -	\$ -						
PNC2117536C1--01-162	50	cubic yard	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00	50.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-163	1000	square yard	\$ 8.80	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	-2.2%	
PNC2117536C1--01-164	1000	square yard	\$ 16.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	3.1%	
PNC2117536C1--01-165	1000	square yard	\$ 19.80	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00	4.2%	
PNC2117536C1--01-166	2000	square yard	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00	0.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-167	5000	gallon	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	0.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-168	25	ton	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	0.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-169	60	ton	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	-30.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-170	300	ton	\$ 265.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00	6.0%	
PNC2117536C1--01-171	300	ton	\$ 265.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 105,000.00	-24.3%	
PNC2117536C1--01-172	50	cubic yard	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	-5.7%	
PNC2117536C1--01-173	300	linear foot	\$ 18.78	\$ 5,634.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	-58.3%	
PNC2117536C1--01-174	300	linear foot	\$ 18.78	\$ 5,634.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	-53.1%	
PNC2117536C1--01-175	300	linear foot	\$ 27.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	37.5%	
PNC2117536C1--01-176	200	square yard	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	-36.7%	
PNC2117536C1--01-177	50	square yard	\$ 440.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	193.3%	
PNC2117536C1--01-178	500	linear foot	\$ 30.25	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	0.8%	
PNC2117536C1--01-179	10	each	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	10.0%	

Price Analysis

Bid No. PNC2117536C1
Annual Civil Repairs and Maintenance
Agency: Aviation Department
Agent: Michal Durden

Date Bid Posted: October 16, 2018
Date Bid Opened: November 16, 2018
Bid Submittals: 1
Declinations: 3



Item		Commodity Code Description			General Asphalt Co., Inc. 4850 N.W. 72 Avenue Miami, FL 33166			Engineer's Cost Estimate		Difference % (over recommended bidder)
Item	Commodity Code Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Difference % (over recommended bidder)
PNC2117536C1--01-180	536-3 Guardrail Post Replacement	10	each	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	-45.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-181	536-4 Removal of Existing Guardrail	500	linear foot	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	-1.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-182	536-5 Rub Rail Single Sided	500	linear foot	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	22.2%
PNC2117536C1--01-183	536-6 Concrete Encased Guardrail Post (Including NS Concrete) Complete	10	each	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	-2.2%
PNC2117536C1--01-184	700-1 Single Post Sign F & I Ground Mount Less than 12 Square Foot	10	each	\$ 357.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	-40.4%
PNC2117536C1--01-185	700-2 Multi Post Sign F & I Ground Mount 12 to 20 Square Foot	10	each	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 33,000.00	-58.3%
PNC2117536C1--01-186	700-3 Sign Panel F & I Ground Mount Up to 12 Square Foot	10	each	\$ 412.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	3.1%
PNC2117536C1--01-187	700-4 Sign Panel F & I Overhead Mount 12 to 20 Square Foot	5	each	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	-75.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-188	705-1 Object Marker Type 1	10	each	\$ 643.50	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	60.9%
PNC2117536C1--01-189	705-2 Delineator High Performance	400	each	\$ 215.60	\$ 86,240.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 84,000.00	2.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-190	706-1 Remove Existing Retroreflective or Non-retroreflective Markers	400	each	\$ 1.10	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	-45.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-191	706-2 Retroreflective Pavement Marker (RPM)	500	each	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	-5.7%
PNC2117536C1--01-192	710-1 Painted Pavement Marking	15000	square foot	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	0.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-193	711-1 Thermoplastic Stripes and Markings	15000	square foot	\$ 3.50	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 60,000.00	-12.5%
PNC2117536C1--01-194	L-16120-5.1 #1/20 600V Conductor Installed in New or Existing Conduit System In	500	linear foot	\$ 14.30	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	19.2%
PNC2117536C1--01-195	L-1620-5.2 #8/0 600V Conductor Installed in New or Existing Conduit System Incl	500	linear foot	\$ 9.90	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	-67.0%
PNC2117536C1--01-196	L-1620-5.3 #6/0 600V Conductor Installed in New or Existing Conduit System Incl	500	linear foot	\$ 10.45	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	-65.2%
PNC2117536C1--01-197	L-16120-5.4 #3/0 600V Conductor Installed in New or Existing Conduit System Inc	500	linear foot	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	17.9%
PNC2117536C1--01-198	L-16120-5.5 #1/0 600V Conductor Installed in New or Existing Conduit System Inc	150	linear foot	\$ 23.10	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	92.5%
PNC2117536C1--01-199	L-16120-5.6 Master Electrician Including Overhead & Profit	30	hour	\$ 269.50	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	34.8%
PNC2117536C1--01-200	L-16120-5.7 Green Cable THHN 6GRN19STRCU1R	20	linear foot	\$ 3.58	\$ 71.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	-64.2%
		Total:			\$ 5,916,455.10		\$ 5,544,050.00		\$ 5,544,050.00	6.7%

* Line Items PNC2117536C1 01-13, 01-17 and 01-161: The Aviation Department should have not been included in the solicitation and are to be removed from the total award amount. The Vendor was notified and agreed to the lines being removed from the total award amount.

Prepared by Michal Durden